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136. {1:w.) Charles Willard Belding {William, Selah, 

Noah, Samuel, Stephen, Sam~el, Richard), b. 4 Mar., 1861, 'in Bev

erly, Canada, m. 14 Sept., 1887, in Barrie, Canada, Jessie Burns. 

He is a clerk, res: Toronto, Canada 

CHILDREN. 

137. L-Katl Robert. b. H July, t888, in Toronto, Ont 
13&. IL-Doeglu Aubray, b. t9 Jan., t890, in Katrine, Parry Sound Disttict, Ont 
139. llI. -Wllllam Raymond, b. 7 Dec., t 893, in Toronto, Ont. 
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SOME BELDING GENHALOGY. 

,. cmtDREN. 

8'. ' L-Eather, b. 23 Junt, 1819, in Barre Center, Orleans CO., N. Y., m. tt 
Jan., 1843, William Watters. Res..Clydt. N. Y, He was a merchant, 
and d. ::ZO April, 1884, in Clydt. N. Y. Chr-ELU F., b. 2S May, t8St, 
m. 26 Nov., 1872, Charles G. Elliott, and d. May, 1873. 

81. IL-LycHa R,.ymoa .. b. S Mar., 1821, d. 3 May, t84t~ 

88. (118.) fil.!-Wllllaaa Wallace, b. t9May,1823, m. Sarah Nichols. 

89. IV.-Plclella, b. 22 June-, 182S, d. .J Dec., tMS. 

9&. (122.) V.-Jou Willard, b. t April, t828, m. Sarah H2.mmond. 
' 91. (W.) VL-Ghrfstopber Colambas, b. 6 Dec., 1830, m. Frances Campbdl 

92~ (50.) William Belding (Selah, Noahr Samuel,- Stephen, 
Samuel, Richard), b . .30 June, 1793, in Conway, Mass. The family 
soon afterward removed to Seneca Tp., Ontario Co., N. Y., where he . - . 
m. 1 Jan., 1822,. Clarissa Whitney. He d. 26 Mar., 1827, from an 
accident. 

ClDLDREN. 

L-Ezra, b. 1 Jan., t 823, d. 25 June, t8St, unm. 
Il.-Jalla Au, b. 12 Oct., 1824, m. to Feb., 1847, Joseph Childs. He d. 

28 Feb., 1896; res.. Castleton (Seneca Castle P. 0 .), N. Y. Chr
(1) WIU.Wl E., b. 1S Jan., 1848, m. 27 Jan., 1876, Millie E. Tiffany. 

Ch.- Joseph L., b. s Oct., t878; Edward N., b. t 8 Mar., 1880; 
Fred. Belding; b. 7 Oct, 1883; Julia E., b. 13 Aug:, 1886. 

(2) LETil!, b. 2S Dec., 1857, cl 2t Jan., 1834. '" 
(3) MAlY E., b. 24 April, t8S9, d. 2 Sept., t86J. 

95; (126.) IIl.._Wllllam Oates, b. t 7 Aug., 1826, m. Sallie Spooner. 

· 96. (51.) Esther Belding (Selah, Noah, Samuel, Stephen+ Sam

uel, Richard), b. Z7 Nov., 1796, in Seneca Tp., Ontario Co., N. Y.,' 
· m. there 3 April, 1817, Joel Whitney, Jr., a de5cendant of John 

Whitney, the Puritan emigrant who settled in Watertown, Mass., in. 
163;; of George Parkhurst, also one of the earliest settlers in Water
town; and of Thomas Whitmore (or Wetmore), who · settled in 
Wethersfield, Conn., the same year. Shed. 24 April, 1867. · He d. 
12 Jan., 1.882: 

·. CHILDREN. 

'1. L--Oscar, b. 26 Sept, 1817-, m.. Efuabetb R. Crosby, d. 29Oct;11190. 

9ll. IL-Infant, b. 24 Nov., t8t8, d!'25 Nov., 18t8. 
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(2) CWA 'MARa, b. 10 Jan., 1859, m. t.S-April, 1885, Rtv. Wm. Riley 
Jordan, of the North Indiana M. E. Conference. He d. 7 May, 
t891, in Indianapolis, Ind ; res. 388 Qutral Ave. Ch.-Elb. 

"' Esther,'b . .2 Feb., 1886; Celia ' Ruth. b. 8 Feb., t887; Parker 
t• .~.-: 't :· · Pollard, b. tS Aug., 1888; Grace Watson, b. 24 Jan., 1890. 

t.:.<:li~;..·~..:;...1"': • • ~·-(3) flWOC HERBERT, b. 6 Sept, 1863, m. 27 Dec., 1882, Kittie A. 
Judkins, in Detroit, Mich. He is a book-keeper; res. Opechee 
and Laurium, Mich. 'Ch.-Uoyd Judkins,. b. 22 Jan.; 1888; 
frmk Herbeit, b. '6 May, 1889; Earl Park.tr, b. • Feb., 1893; 

_ • Cecil Arthur, b. 1• Nov., -189S. • 
~ ' • ., • ., · ·-:'U. ' (114.) · IX • .....:.Willlam Dexter, b. 31 MIT., i832, m. Aurelia Elil:l Brown. 

.""h ·' 15. : X._;Selah, b. t8J3, in Stockholm, N. Y., d. Aug., t842, in Hanover, Mich. 
., • ;-~ '-"" ... LI • ~ 

• • • • w ,. -· • • 

,· ~~ ~r,::-i~. · ~:\~.) Submit Belding (Selah, Noah, Samuel, Stephen, S~-
:. ~. " uel: Richard), b. 26 Feb., 1782, in Q:>nway, Mass., m. there 6 Nov., 

• 1802, Willia~ Dinsmore (Abel). He d. 2 July, 1818, and in 1821 

'_.. "5 ~removed to Seneca Tp., Ontario Co., N. Y., where she m. 2d, 24 
.' . ::~: . · Aug.: 1826, Daniel Dinsmore. He d . .22 Aug., 1829. She d. 15 
· · Aug., ts-31, in Eagle ~arbor; N.;Y . . 

t . . CHILDREN. 

. 
..• •• (For other descendants see " Some Dinsmore Genealoc! ') 
"-.\.~~ ~ . .• 

. '.-~·.-~ .. c·- • 8s.'("8.) Selah .Belding,' ,J~.~ (Selah, Noah, Samucl, Stephen, ' 
-~~~~~:: ~- ~amuel, Ric;hard), li. 15 Jan., 1789, 'in Conway, Mass., removed to 

i·_~ f:~· \·~;~ Ontario'Co..., ·N. Y.,. when a young man, and .was in the y.lar
0

of 1812; 
'... ;, . -: .... , · Affer·the war be settled in Orleans Co., N. Y., and m. 10 Sept., 1818, " . . . 
~~ \ 1.. · Zillah · Raymond, and d. in Carlton; Orleans Co., 20 Aug., 18,34. 
' . ~ - . -

• .71':{. ':··- S~ d . .1:5 ~pt., 1~3-?.· He was a farmer. 
~ ...... 
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.. ~:L/:·.";.~~:;:~5;_:.:+:.:-.Mcm;~:~,Hillsdale ~Co.;'Mich. ~-He was .a ~th;· res..c.onway,: · ·:.; ···: '" .. :. .iN 
i;.fi~2:};p\~-:~,:,.ft\~~ ~ufh ~' V~~ S~o~,· N.:¥ ~ and Hanover, Mich. i~l ~;~?,:;~y:-~;:1~~~;;~i.~/ · · .. :: _.~ ,:jtt 
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SOME: B!LDING GEN!ALOGT. 

53. (38.) Lydia Belding (Noah, Samuel, Stephen, Samuel, Rich
ard), b-. 20 Oct., 1770, in . Hatfield, Mass., m. 1 t Sept., t 793; in 

· Conway, Mass., Thomas Dinsmore (Eliphalet), b. 13 ·Sept., 1767. 
Immediately after their marriage they removed to Seneca Tp., On
tario Co., .N. Y., near Geneva, N. Y., where he d. 28 May, 1831 • 

. He was a farmer. She d. 2. Sept., 1859. 

54. 
SL 

5'. 
51. 

SIL 
59. 
60. 

CHllDREN. 

L-Martha, li. t1 Sept., t79S, d. 4 Aug~ t800. 

IL-Cbartotte, b. 7 Feb., t797, m. Lucius Warner, d. t86t, Geneva, N. Y. 
lll.-Lydla. b. 7 April, t798, m. John Norris, d. 1867, H~ Mich. 

IV.-Erl. b. to Aug., t 799, m. Sophia Yeck.ley, d. t8S9, Clinton, N. Y. 
V.-MartU, 2d, b. 30 April, t80t, d. t802. 

Vl-Bel4illr, b. 6 Dec., 1802, m. Dorinda Henry, d. Jan., t890, Chaptnsville, N. Y. 

VIL-Huoah. b. 22 Sept., t804i m. James Means, d. t866, Marshall, Mich.. 
61 •. Vlll-Mlaerva. b. 9 Dec., t806, m. William Henry, d. Dec., t888, Jamestown, N. Y. 
62. ~-SylTia, b. t6 Oct., t808, m. William Davison, d. t86S, Chelsea, Mich. 

61 X.-Tliomu, b. 1 Dec., t8to, m. Sept., 1838, Charlotte Sherman. She d. Dec., 
1850, and be m. 2d, 2t Jan., t85S, Margaret Hooper. He d. 28 Mar., t895, 
in Geneva, N. Y ~ He was a farmer. Ch.-
(t) SHERMMI T., b. 26Mar.,1839, d. 8Mar.,1849. 
(2) El.EANOl B., b. 4 Mar., 1856. 
(3) THOMAS H., b. 5 Nov., t858, m. H May, t892, Janet Scoon. 

Donald S., b. t7 Nov.., t89S. 
. (4) CHARLOTTE RUTH, b. t Jan., 186t. 

XI.-Raadolpb, b. 30 Dec., t8t2, m. Mary Chapman and PrlscilJa Ram$ly, d. 
9 Sept., t87T, in Mackinaw, Mich. 

65. (#) Consider Belding (Selah, Noah, Samuel, Stepben,
Samuel, Richard), b. 28 Mar., 1780,- in Conway, Mass., m. Aurelia 
Adams .... The date- of their marriage bas not been found. r He re- -
moved from Conway in Sept., 1806, to South Hero, Grand Isle Co., 
Vt., where he bought a pica of land with a blacksmith shop thereon; 
thence abt. 1820 to Stockholm, St. Lawrence Co., N. Y., and thence 
in-1839 to Hanover, Jackson Co., Mich. His wifed. in April, 184}) 
and abt. 1847 he broke up housekeeping and lived witht his children 
until his death in ·1849, at the residence of his oldest son, Elihu, in 
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ti. QJ..-Sarah, b: 25 Oct., 1687. 

16. iy.,.,-Stepbeo, b. 22 Feb., 1689, prob. m. Mindwell, dau~ 51f Capt. Benjamin 
. Wright, and d . .in Northfield, 1735 or 1736. • .. · 

J7, (22.) V..-Samuel, b. 23 Oct., 1692, m. Elizabeth Dickinsori. 

IS. VJ.-:-Jouathan, b. in 1694, received a grant of 12 acres o1 Jana on condi-
-. .• .tion of building a saw-mill.at Northfield, in 4717. He li. 6July, 1778. 

J9. ·: v_µ • .....Josbua, b. abt. 1695, m. 1. Dec., H2S, Sarah Field. He d. in Whately, 
• 4738. 

~. -:. ~ ...... VQI.-Enher, b. -, ni. 1.724, Na~iel Gunn. 

ll. pc.-1.ydla. b . -· I d.~ July, 1. 714. 

-::12: ('1·) Samuel Belding (Stephen, Samuel, Richard), b. 2.3 

Oct., "1(192, in Hatfield, Mass., m. 1717, 'Elizabeth, dau. of Heze~ 
Dickinson, of Springfield, 'Ma5s. He d. 5 Oct., 1732. 

za. 
.u. 
ZS. 

.26. 
27. 

18. 

29. (31.) 

~ «.' ·CHnDREN. 

l-Davld, b. 4 Feb., 1718, removed to Swanzey, N. H. 
11.-Samuel, b. t5 Aug., t 719, rJm)oved to Swanzey, N. H. 

lil.-Ablgall, b . 4 May, 1721 , m. Noah Nash, and d. i Feb., 1797. 

'lV.~lhabeth, 'b. 2 Dec., t 723, m. William Arms, of Deerfield. 
• I 

N.-Mary, 11. 23 Oct, '!725, d. bef. t741. 

Vl.-Heieldah, il. 2 July, 1728, m. Mary West, Martha Field, and Martha 
Smith. He was a deacon in 2d Church, Amherst: . He d. 22 June, 
t813, aet. BS. J 

Vll.-Noab, b. 8 May, 1731, m . .:Rebekah WellS. 

ao. VUI.-Jonathan, b. '9 May, t7J3. • 

. 31. (29·) Noah Belding (Samuel, Stephen, Samuel, Richard), b. 

8 May, 17.31, in Hatfield, Ha,mpshire -Co., Mass.,_m. "there 26 May, 
1757, Rebekah Wells, b. 9 J:ln., 17,38. He removed from Hatfield 
to Conway, Franklin Co., M~., in 1772. The records .of the Con
·gregational Churd! .in Hatfield show that ·On "24 July, 1772,. letters 

· were granted to_ Noah Belding -and nis wife to the chureh in Con
wty, and the records of that church show that they were admitted to 
chareh ·membership on 6 Sept., 1772. The Conway town_ records · 
show that . he was once a Selectman, -:lnd serv.ed in other minor 
offices. He removed from Conway to Ontario Co~, N. Y., in 179.3. 

and settled in Seneca fy., nr. Geneva, N. "!f., 'Where he d. 26 Jan., 

.., ) 

.; l ' 

: 
.\ 







·' 

:l 

l f 
r 

:i aet. aged. 
~~ b . . born. .. I 

bap. 1' baptized. J 
c bef. JI before. 

Cb. 
: d_. \ died..-

da~ 
• I daughter: 

:J m. married. 

nr. near. 

prob. probably. 

] ' res. 
. l s. p. without issue. 

Tp. township. 

unm; unmarried; 
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THE BELDING G!NEALOGY in this pamphlet is that -Of the . 

direct line of descent from Richard Belding, the first ·settler . .' 

of the family in America, 'to Noah Belding, of the fifth gen-
. .' eration, and of some of his descendants. · Esther .Belding, · 1 ~~ ·<·~~ 1 ;. ·, ; • • J ' \•4.J > •• , j ~ 
~ddaughter of Noah Belding, married Col. Joel Whitney,, ;/. , ! _; • ~· 

a descendant of the Puritan emigrant,· 3ohn Whitney, and 

this genealogy has been compiled ·o~ly to accompany' 

~· Whitney (:ienealogy-Some of the Tribe of Benjamin,'~ , . 
and not for publication. •I .. 





Miss .Bernise A.Belting · 
235 i/2 w.23ra st. . 
Los Angelos,Cal. 

Dear Miss Bel41ngi 

Los Angelos,Oal • 
.Ju1y 6,1922. 

. Yours of' June 30th reoieved. and. I thank you for the 
information enelosed, and am sending you in return a oom~lete reeord of' 
your anoestry baek to igsa, whioh I think you will find. very interesting 
yeu will s ee from tlrls reoora that you are entitled to membership in tae 
S9eieties of Golonia.i Dames through Samuel (23) who served in Ca.pt.Tur- · 
ners Oo. at the Falls _ Fight May 191 1676 in King Phillips War • . . 
s ephen(24) who aerve~ in ~ueen .Ann.es War as a Sergeant, also in Oapt. 
Turners oo. in 1676. In the n.A.R. as d.eseendants. of' Noah (5) and. Selah 
(6) who serTed. in the Revoluticm . 

1 ·am f'rom the sa.nfe braneh as f'ar as Samuel, and. am very proud of' tt 
as I am sure ;ou rill be• . . 

Thanking you for your interest and hoping you will inform any of' 
the ol:an that you may know, about thia, I remain 

Very Truly Yours . ~ . 

~//-71r~, . , 

1323 Myra Ave. 
Los Angelos,Cal. 

'=-=-----------~---·;.,. ..... _.., va: .. :X:J: o.uii-u.~ -.:reaucnamp 
13- WILLIAl! DE BAILOON son of John. Born bet .1335•40.died 1417 . · 

Yar.1- Mar garet .de Thorner. 
2- I sabel - ---- -

I/I 
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_ ... ·:_:~~ Bel.c:ten· FamilJ":"'.Of .America., ori~natect:=-in- England;. where,. . -~?.;>~·~" 

.. · .. . . . they. have··· lived in o~e place. since~ 865- ~.D.,~_./ .. TI?.eseat of the fmnilf~ 
· :.:>~.!Ji~T-f~~-~~c~· ~ s~ ~a~~~o~.., ao~on~_,._ J;'~~~~: :9ri .. p~~~T ~: .. ~~fqi .. ~f"" .,rki~:· abou-t .. six<·::-·· :\~ · · 

· = :.~ ;:, ~::, · '-'.;;.:. miles· 'from Leeds··-~· .s . ..:. -~-~·,_ ·•·~:!.,Hra~ :::-:-,. .. -4!-k.--:.:;!·-..::. ... 1~~::..c.":":;·f:~-;. "~=--:.-·~·-· ,..,,==-~:.;;.--... -.-~--~~,,-~~:·::·· .. , .. ~ · ...... · : • 

. . ... .···.'._~e· nam_a·. was:- originally De Bailtonj .. b~t~ the .. spelling·· on. old · :·. 
_ .... ~_-.:J.i,;. ... Eng+i,eJ:.l.·.d9_p~E:)nt~.:-··w-as .:V~_~f .I?~cu~~~a~, .·:~h&-~-~~~ being_~.epelled no<.!~'",·:":~~~::-. 

.. ··' ~ ... : .... -.. ~'.·:{~~~·:~~ i·e.e·sLtha.n se"r~nty· qiff'erent ·way; 9t\~~ ~e De· was"' dropped .and the · .. ·; ":· .. -:-
;. -~- ,· : · name spelled Ba.yldon. by our first ancestor, and it has b.een variousl, 

.. _ ·.·.;;.;~~-~.::~~i,~~J~. spe;i+_ed _;Belding1:_Be;J.4en, .. Beldin·-·~ ·s~~ci9~~" :',.· .:,<;~~~~~~~;.·~flt::"~~t~~~~,~ .. ·. ·:··::~~;~?.~:r·1~'.~~'~:·if.:,.~~·:i-~~:&.itho:· tha··;riame' .. g. ~oea~ t>aolf. to~· Sas·, tif:Baild .. on~~·~·th·-'!"e-··9;-;·th. ·e· ... n~--t'i· c·· .......... ".-
.. , .. ,~1,;·,··:r .. · . :~ ·>:._.· .:.· "'.:.·-•- ~ • _ .. • _ ,. Ciiittti...L 

~ .. ?·:,·~~t:~~(>:<-~:··:.-records. go b~ck ~o-· ~oaa·j. and·-~-~ .~_;._~.~.~~~~:.~an~r. House· ~wned by ~~ · .. "':;:i 
. ~: " Baildons was built about 1553 •... _ ....... !' .... !·.,.~ ... ,_ ............ , .. · ., ... , . ~· ·.· , ..... .,, .• •· .... ": .~ "~ 

:~~~~ 
· ·: .· · ~ -:"> :, -~··:: ·; ·-~ ·. lJe' was · the ·pre-·oonquest owner of Bradford Manor, Owram Manor · · 

· · ·:;·.: ·:····.'_'"two·more in Hazlewood and also Thornhill Manor. He_was Kings. 
· .. -.- .... ··~·-·::_-'.~ .. ·::.,!~Thane at Kilnsley-in-Craven. ·'.:·.::.:r.~~·t~~--~;·t-.:-:.. : .. '·_ -.-·.: '~ :f-·:· -~ ··-~-- ::.: .. · .. ~ 

_,_ . 3~- ULF ·son of Gamel:.~. Living· in 1088 •.· ··'J .::.'. · __ • - · \-, • · ·: ~'.. ~ .. ~ .. :.~ 
· .: -~: ,lfe· held two Manors in Hazlewood before the·· Conquest and. sU.C-. ~< 

·. · ·· --o·eeded Gamel as Kings· Thane. · · :"- . ·-. .·.,_ · " _ . _ . .,._ .. .. :-.: : ·:~ _ . _:-: 
. 4- ESSULF FITZ ULF son.of Ulf~ Born abt.1080.died abt.1159. . 

.. · -~- · • · !·:· Married Maude----.:.-! · · ..... Three sons. .. 
-·~-:._7-::_:·~;:.:_·~~:.:.Ba was an extensive 18.ricf .. owrier in West Riding Yorkshi-re·. · ·~·-.·~:._ ... 

4.;.._. --~'. 

5- RICHARD FITZ ULF son of Essulf and Maude. Born abt.1120. 
liar.Maude---..,; __ -.~_.·-.-·~:-~ ·.-:._:_····,~ " · ·. ·. ··-· · 

· .... · ·. Died a.bt.1200. Three children.' .. · .... ·. . .. _ . .-: · . -. ·. · .. . .... · 
·.· :·~.;':'L<;·:· CJ!a_was fined in:.1194-5 a .. large· ·sum o'f' .. money for participating 

:~·.-·: ··-·in the~·:mas·ea.cre ··of .. Jews at '!'ork. _:He gave p~t of Baildon 

e.;. HU~~ :s B~D~~6n .. ~or Ri~harcCan<f Ma.iid.a;·-·Bom~-"be·t.i16s-ao. · 
. . . .. Mar. Margery dau.of Sarlo de ~oole of Fe.rnley.- . 

· ::'. · · :. · · · .; ll':Lve. children of. whom Sarlo· waa dec·lared an outlaw and crt1Bhed 
.. · . -~- to· death on<s millwheele: .. ~d A:l.~ was Chaplain at Ba.ildon. · . 

. . . ::_-:,·;~\· .·:;: · .,·.·~ .- He was the first to take the· name, of- De Baildon. - : 
......... ~--,~,·!~· .. 7._-_ SIMON.DE BAILDOR' son of Hugl:l and Margery-! Born bet.1180-85 •... , ... 

· - · · · · · ... ·"', · ·- Died· abt .1231. !Pour children• ·· · · 
· ..... B- WILLI.AM DE. BAILDOB' son of Simon. Ce.lled".The Forestern· ·· · 

, . Bnrn 1212. Di ea 1278. . _.- ~ ... --.. · - «.;:· . 
' .. . •- .,: .... ~;: .-:.: .. ·Mar.Agnes Blunde of Alleston. : .,~. · · ... .,.· ... ·'.< ·: · 

· ~< :::.;~~-::·.-~- · ;, He· was pre'sented at the.- Tourn in lfalifax for killing a man 
9- WILLI.Al! DE BAILDON son of William and Agnes.Called8 The Prevost" 

Born 1235. · Three children. . 
10- HE21RY DE BAILDON· son of William "The Prevostn . 

. ·. Born 1269 ·Died 1328 •. . . ~~~ _ ~-~-- :· _ ... _ .~ .. ·«··· ....... -·- ,. . ... ~" .· -· 
·~·- :·· ::· .. Mar.Alice- de Rede da.u.of Adanf'."": .. :!.:::.~;;;~,~:.t..:.··~~-~-.-~:; -:;."v~! · · :i.o:.~~.::.~_}.'J"'_.~.-~ 

. , Four.sons all of whom were. in the Earl of La.ncasters Rebellion 
.· ~·'at· Igritenhill in 1323. · ·-·~-~-~~:~:<~.-: .. ----~- :·. · ::. · : .. ·· 

11- ADA!f DE BAILDON eon of Henrl" and Alioa·.Born 1285 • 
.. · . ·.·Killed· 1~. the seige of Calais· 1347 9: 

· . -· · Three sons. _ ·. :. ~ ' . 
'.~He was in the Earl· of La.ncaeters Rebellion. was Sergea.n~ at ·· · 

. _ Qtley Manor 1323-4. Was imprisoned ~or assault a.nd robbery 
·· .. -.b.ut waEf'released with a. fine. He.was:; Granted Land at· B.-1ton Priory 

··- .. ·~.·'..··--··in ·1346. · ... ,... ... c • .-'.:: ... : ._:;. · · .......... ,~ : •• • ,: • ·_ .. 

. > ·-.~· -~2--..JOB!J .. DE· BAILDOll son oi· Adam._. Born 1320.Q.ied- 1366., . ·· -. <·r.-. :~'. ., . ., ...... . 
-·:.:,~>::·:~.~;·Mar· dau.o:r William Vavasour~··. · · · · .. -: · - : . : <L·, .. 

. .- . -:~: -~-~Seve~ children of whom Adam· was Vica?' at Yedyrigh.am 1392.and . 
-~ · Yauger was Prior of· the. Order. of~_ St Marys at __ Ca~el York 

.. '· '~'" >~\r:;?:;'T,-Fi:. :::7 ~:,~tici"i-ri1l'#fri~ij.~,;£f !~;~~ii thr~;,;, a~c ;~ils '~ ·. ·· 
·an· archer~. and on the .. roll._ o:r .. "'Sir.:.Jolm de Beauchamp 

-· ··;-· l3-WILLIA.M DE BAILDO!l son of' John-• Born·bet.1335•40.died 1417. · ·<~ 
· Mar.1- Margaret. de-Thorner .... ·=··~-::.--.. - .. - · 

Four 2~hi~~:~:-~---··:-~ ·· ·:·;·_~: . .-~~~~~~:·~;!,L.ff~:;:~f~~~.~~:rJ'.t.: .. ,' .... -... '.";:.,·~" .. -· · ........ ~. 

~· I ' 

' . . 
··- "!-:....-. ... -... ~~--~· _-..:~~·. __ .. .;....., .... -·· _j,, ____ ·_:..._-~ .. ""t------- ._..__ ..... __...._,. - ... .........---.--



.!4-
0
-AJµAS DE BAILDON eon of Wil:-liam:-and_ ltargaret• ~~ 

~~ bet.1365-~0 ; Died Jan.i,,14;37. _ ., _ . ~-. ·-:. _ 
Mar-'-d-"oan de Plumpton· d 2.u .. of" S:izu-Robert ..... -..,.,,..., ~ 

. -- ~ ~ ~ - - • a.; .. Two sons.. '· ;: · ..- ·: -: ... ·. . ,,, ;;. . ~ ~ · 
· ~ He_:'V{as ·._ooll"ector for West Riding· ... ~-e ktl.!.ed hie wife in 1411-
: and was. pardoned . by the Ki-ng-;_. ~&,_k:i:lled a serf a.t Ba.ildon : 

· Apr.4,1414 a Hugh Walke~, who was ··an E"rig~ish bowman and -paid a 
~ heavy fine. ~ · . _ 

15-NICHO~AS DE BAILDON eon of N~cholas .. and. Joan.Born 1396 • ... ·· ~ 
Mar.Janet. dau.of John Fitzw?-llianf..- '." -.. _ , 
Three eons. . - . _ _ - . · 
H"e was . attached :tO:Jienry ,Earl, of ~orthumberla.nd in .1440. 

16-ROBERT BAILDON son of Nicholas- and~ Janet. Born 1427. 
Mar .Amiee dau.of Walter Calverly 1446. 

· nied 1472-3. - .· . · ,. --., · ~ ;.; .. ,. .. , 
_ Four.c hildren. - - _ - · :..: ""··;-.-:"' . :· _ -

17--WALTER BAILDON eon of Robert.. and- Amiee. Born 1448 died 
Mar~dau.of Thomae Cargreave. 

·Five children. · 
18- JOHN BAILDON son of Walter .. Bo:rn. 1468-9. 

Mar-1- dau.of John Ha!hdenby 1490 •.. · · -., 
.~~ '. 2~ - 0ct.5,15~5 Mary CoBley of Doncaster. 

:.,- · 3-' dau .of' Sir Tb.omas auleverer. 
Died Dec .. 22, 1526 Doncaster .., . ,. 
Seven children:. · r • . . 

He -wai:i-. a~ ~uror '_at,- the ·Inquisi tf._on at York Castle 1490.· Collector 
' of Lay SUo'sidy in Ea:et Riding .1512. Was admitted· a member of the 

Guild of Corpus Christi at _York 1517.and Mayor of' Doncaster 
1521. . . 

19- ROBERT B.AILDON son of John • .Born 1496.died 1558. 
Mar .Margaret Mirf'ield 1518 ..- . ·- -

Two ·sons. . . 
He served King Henry as Groom of t he ·chamber 1518- 9 . Was At
tendant on King Henry and Queen Cat herine at the meeting with 

Francia 1 of Fr ance on t h e Field of the Cloth of Gold at Guianea 
1520 . Was Inquisitor at York Castle 1529-30.and was an archer 
"horsed and h arneaaed" at Wyke 1539. 

20-GBSRHE BAILDON son of Robert· and Margaret .Born 1520 . died 151BB 
Mar.Anne Folkingha.m who died Dec.17,1577 .. 
Four children. · - .~ 

2100:: FRANCIS BAILDON son of George and· Anne .Born 1560 · 
Mar.1- Francis Johnson dau.of Henry of Leathley.d.May 21,1587. 

· ... 2-- 14argaret Goodrich dau.of Richard of Ribston d.1598. 
· ;. · · 3- · I aabel Trywhi t " · 

4- Anna Colby. 
Died June 20,1622 at -Menck Friston. 
Nine children . . 
He was Reeve(sheriff ) of Kippax 1588. and was Kni ghted by 

James at the Coronation at Whitehall July 23,1693. 
22- RICHARD BAYLDON eon of . Sir Frances and Mar garet. 

Born May 26,1591 Kippax. di ed 1655 Wethersfield Conn. 
Ohil.i- William born 1622. 

2- Samuel " 1629. . ....... ~ · .. - - _:,_..,,., :. 
3- John n~ · 1631 • 

. . He took the oath of allegiance to t he King Mch~25,1613 and 
served under Sir George Blundell in the campaign against _ 
Breda Holland• He c a;if} to New England 1641 and settlec;l_ at 

1 
_ 

.Wetheri:ifield Conn. ~ ~~ ~ Y'~~~~ 
SAMUEL BELDING son of' Richard. Born 1629 Kippax Yorkshire. ~ 
Mar.l~ Mary-- Killed in Hatfield massacre Sept.19,1677. 

. 2- June 23,1678 Mary Wells wid.of Thomae . 
_ 3-_1691 Ma~y Allie wid.of John. 
· 4- Apr.10,1705 Sarah Wells wid.of John. 

~ied Jan.2,1713 Hatfield Mass. 
- even childnen. - -
.He was made Freeman 1557.Wethersfield and mov.to Hatfield-1661. 

and served in Capt.Turners Co.at the Falls Fight 1676 King 
Phillips War. . 

.2.f-STEPHEN BELDING SO".Ll of Samuel and Mary. 
Born Dec.28,1658 Wethersfield Conn •. 
Mar.I- .Mary Wells dau.of Thomas.Aug.16,1682 . ==F" .. -.,,.,,,,..._... 

Rine& Oct.6,1720 Ilatfield !~ass. · · 
Nine children.- He was in Capt ..• Tur. ers Co . and in Queen Anna War. 



· - ~--· \. ' 
- ~- __ __. I ~ ~ "'it': .. _ -P' .._ 

' - . -~ ~ -· -
25.:..sAMUEL BELDING son of Stephen -and: Mary. : · .., ...: -:)-. · ~·· =~:r~:~ 

- Born · Oct ._23, 1692 .EJatfield~aee. . . : .. - _ ... : ~· ·-~ ·- ..... :. . ~~-
Mar·.1717 Eli·zabeth Dickenson dau.of Hezekiah. · r'"' 

~,-~_ .......... ~. Died Oct'~5,1'1·32 • .... , -~ • 
Eight ·chl).a.r"en. · _ 

26~NOAH BELDING son of Samuel and Elizabeth. 
Born May 9,1731 Hatfield Mase. moved to Conway Ma ss. 
Mar.May 26,1757 Rebecca Wells. 
Died Jan.26,1807 Geneva N.Y. _ •. . . 
Eleven children. - . " _ . ' t- - • "'1. · t\ • _ 

- He was Sele-otma.n -of Conway 1775r -~ :A:.No "f"('. • °""' ~ 
27-SELAH BELDH{G son of Noah and Rebecca. \JJ M, ""' ~ 

Born May 11, 1758 atfield 1'ass 
. . liar .Oct • 7I1799 Esther Ga tea . . )• • · ~ r -

• ~ ~-~·~· ::··~-. '.!;~ ~ •. : 12~ Ly.di&· Macke..o:-~-:~ _ · -·' .~-~ ._ · -· ~' ~\ .. ¥- :.r;~~ ~. ~· r.~; :.- ~.a 
~ ~ ". ~ .. - Di'ed July 3, 1838. Geneva N .y. · ~ · · '· ,.- ·...--r~. · · ~._,. ~ ~- ~...: 

: ...:f ' Nine children-• ' · · - ... ·· . 
He served in Capt.Olivers oo.C~l.Doolittles Regt the 24th,from 

-May 9,1775 Three mpntha •. In Oapt.Dunemores Co.Col.Fullers 
Regt.Aug;1777. C9rporal ·1n Oapt .Duns,oree Co.Col.Woodbridgea 
Regt .Aug .17, to Nov .29, 1777. .. 

28-CONSIDER BELDING son of Selah and Esther. 
Born· Mch.28,1780 Conway Maes. 

"' •:4: Mar.Aurelia Adams · 
.:.i.. - • 

Died 1849 Moscow Mich. 
Ten children. 

29-WILLI.AM D.BELDING son of Consider and Aurelia. 
· B.orn Mch.31 1832 ·stockholm N .y A 

Mar.Sep~.3~1857 Aurelia Eliza rown.born Apr.2,1838 
Died June 24,1864 Washington D.c.or wounds recieved in Battle 
of Cold Harbor. 
He served :l,n ·the 27th Mich.Inf. ~-- - ...... 

Three children. 
30-HERBERT ELMER BELDING son of Tiilliam and Aurelia. • 

Born Feb~l7,1861.Hanover Mich. c!... ~- 1 ~ 19 ;o. 
Har.June 22',1887 Metta -Ann Chase.born Sept.i0,1861~ ol, 'nov.1r,1,; 
Ob.11.1- Harry Chase b. Oct.151 1889 Otsego Mich.d .Mch.29,1907. 

2-. Bernice A. o.Jan.251 1903 Benton Harbor Mich • 
. · ~.r.n,\ctl.~ ~ ~,_.t..D~.J~l8'J!,. . 
- . . 

i 
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